October 11, 2019, in Document 
No. 5284687, and re-recorded via 
Affidavit of Correction on March 
9, 2020, in Document No. 
5290127, Foreclosing Assignee (if 
any): Michigan State Housing 
Development Authority Amount 
claimed to be due at the date here-
of: One Hundred Forty-One 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-
Nine and 99/100 Dollars 
($141,299.99) Mortgaged premis-
es: Situated in Clinton County, and 
described as: Beginning 150 feet 
East of the Southwest corner of the 
East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of 
Section 4, T7N, R2W, Bingham 
Township, Clinton County, 
Michigan, thence East 150 feet;

[...]

National Bank successor by merger 
to Chemical Bank f/k/a Chemical 
Bank and Trust Company Date of 
mortgage: November 8, 2002 
Recorded on November 12, 2022, 
in Document No. 5011026, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): 
None Amount claimed to be due at 
the date hereof: Sixty Thousand 
Four Hundred Forty-One and 
13/100 Dollars ($60,441.13) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: 
Lot 5 and 6, Block B, Village (now 
City) of Ovid, according to the 
recorded plat thereof, as recorded 
in Liber 21 of Deeds, Page 367. 
Commonly known as 128 E High 
St, Ovid, MI 48866 The redemp-

[...]

said mortgage was assigned to 
Carrington Mortgage Services, 
LLC by an Assignment of 
Mortgage dated August 31, 2023 
and recorded September 01, 2023 
by Document Number: 5338220, , 
on which mortgage there is 
claimed to be due at the date here-
of the sum of One Hundred 
Twenty-Four Thousand Three 
Hundred Sixty-Six and 55/100 
($124,366.55) including interest at 
the rate of 2.75000% per annum. 
Said premises are situated in the 
Township of Bingham, Clinton 
County, Michigan, and are 

described as: Beginning at a point 
208.71 feet North of Section cor-
ner common to Sections 27, 28, 33

[...]

Register of Deeds, for The County 
of Clinton and State of Michigan, 
on the 1st day of April, 2022 in 
Inst# 5323550 said Mortgage hav-
ing been assigned to ALLIED 
FIRST BANK, SB DBA 
SERVBANK on which mortgage 
there is claimed to be due, at the 
date of this notice, the sum of One 
Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand 
Six Hundred Sixty-Eight and 
78/100 ($123,668.78). Notice of 
Foreclosure by advertisement. 
Notice is given under section 3212 
of the revised judicature act of 
1961, 1961 PA 236, MCL 600.3212, 
that the following mortgage will be 
foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of

[...]

woman, (“Mortgagor”), gave a 
mortgage to Member First 
Mortgage, LLC, (“Mortgagee”), 
dated June 18, 2008, and recorded 
on June 25, 2008, in Document No. 
5132630, Clinton County Records, 
Michigan. On the date of this 
notice, there is claimed to be due 
the principal of One Hundred Fifty-
Five Thousand Four Hundred 
Ninety-Nine and 59/100 Dollars 
($155,499.59) plus accrued interest 
at 6.125% per annum. Under the 
power of sale contained in said 
mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage 
will be foreclosed by a sale of the 
mortgaged premises, or some part

[...]

LLC, as assignee as documented by 
an assignment dated December 21, 
2022 and recorded on December 29, 
2022 with Document Number 
5331921, Clinton County Records, 
Michigan, on which mortgage there 
is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of ONE HUNDRED 
FORTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED SIXTY AND 46/100 
DOLLARS ($146,560.46). Said 
premises are situated in the 
Township of Dewitt, County of 
Clinton, State of Michigan, and are 
described as: Lot 43, Supervisors 
Plat of Valley Farms #1, According 
to the Recorded Plat thereof as 
recorded in Liber 1 of Plats, Page 
41, Clinton County Records.

[...]

Number 5222172 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. Said mortgage 
is now held by Fifth Third Bank, 
National Association, FKA Fifth 
Third Bank successor by merger to 
MB Financial Bank, N.A.  
by assignment. There is claimed to 
be due at the date hereof the sum 
of One Hundred Eight Thousand 
Three Hundred Forty-Three and 
29/100 Dollars ($108,343.29). 
Under the power of sale contained 
in said mortgage and the statute in 
such case made and provided, 
notice is hereby given that said 
mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or 
some part of them, at public ven-
due at the place of holding the cir-